Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO
Additional Estimates 2011-2012, 17 February 2012

Question: E12-396

OUTCOME 8: Indigenous Health

Topic: HEALTH WORKER STATIONS ON THE APY LANDS
Written Question on Notice

Senator Boyce asked:

How many full-time equivalent health workers were employed in:
a) Nyapari;

b) Watarru; and

¢) Yunyarinyi during 2010/11?

Answer:

a) Therewas 1 FTE AHW at Nyapari clinic during 2010/11.

b) There were no health workers employed at Watarru clinic during 2010/11.

c) Therewas 1.5 FTE AHW at Yunyarinyi during 2010/11.

